
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002775-2021 

Tender

Cleaning Tender - St James & St John CE Primary School
- London W2 3QD

St James & St John CE Primary School

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002775
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02923e  
Published 11 February 2021, 8:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

St James & St John CE Primary School

London

Email

office@stjstj.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1204696673

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002775-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002775-2021
mailto:office@stjstj.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

www.stjamesandstjohnschool.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.cleaningtender4schools.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from another address:

The Catering Tender Company Ltd

Bolton

Email

info@cleaningtender4schools.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - NORTH WEST (ENGLAND)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cleaningtender4schools.co.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.cleaningtender4schools.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

http://www.stjamesandstjohnschool.co.uk
http://www.cleaningtender4schools.co.uk
mailto:info@cleaningtender4schools.co.uk
http://www.cleaningtender4schools.co.uk
http://www.cleaningtender4schools.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Other type

School

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cleaning Tender - St James & St John CE Primary School - London W2 3QD

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90919300 - School cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of school cleaning services to this primary school

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI3 - Inner London – West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Key dates in the tender process:



Page 4 to 7

* Contract commences 1st June 2021

* First operational day 7th June 2021

* Site visit by prospective bidding companies arranged for 3.30pm on the 24th February
2021.

* Tender submissions by 12.00noo on the 12th March 2021.

* Virtual presentations scheduled for the 29th March 2021.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Possible additional two years up to a maximum of five years.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Contained within the ITT documentation.

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date



Page 6 to 7

12 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Place

St James & St John CE Primary School

4 Craven Terrace

London

W2 3QD

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

In line with the school's financial regulations



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:221900)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

St James & St John CE Primary School - Governing Body

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-16T10:43:30+0100
	TCPDF




